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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company Weylin 0il Company
HHICOAL OWNER not operat ed 1019 NSAxeu:VOérY{Lﬁ oK:rAaoﬁue .
Charleston, W, Vea. Huntington, W, Va.
Sept .2th 1961

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Stonewall District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 7 3 :. AL

Well No. M2 #2° 1" €. so5o’

Charleston, W, Va,
ADDRESS Alfred Dyer

ferLT, 52 P
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Aug.10th, 1908 , madeby_TTuU8. Guyan Land Ass.
Hamlin 0il Company

, to

, and recorded onthe__ day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
"coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy tosthe Department of\Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours

David Fox, @u’w
/’75,\;\ WELL OPERATOR /

1019 Seventh Avenue,

Address STREET
of .
Well Operator Huntington,

CITY OR TOwN 1072772023
West Virginia.

STATE

< 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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September 21, 1961

Waylin 0il Company

1019 Sevemth Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1365 for drilling Well
a.m!l-z on Alfred Dyer Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne
ty.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
nﬂluu:dutwmiudmmmmmhmmu
completed.

Please note the enclosed directive regarding casing
of oil and gas wells.

Very truly yours,

Auiltmt Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosures

ce Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

&O ‘o CQ m&r‘ A.li‘tlﬂt
State Geologist

- 10/27/2023



WAYLIN OiIL COMPANY

1019 SEVENTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON 9, WEST VIRGINIA

September 22, 1961

Mrs. M. E. Griffith
Department of Mines

Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

In making up our application for Permit #WAY1365 our surveyor
inadvertendly requested it for Well #M2. If it can conveniently be
done, we would like to change the number to Waylin #9, Please

advise us if this can be done without too much t rouble.

Yours truly,
WAYLIN OIL COMPANY

David Fox

DF/jd

10/27/2023
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September 26, 1961

Mr. David Fox

Waylin 0il Company

1019 Seventh Avenue
Huntington 9, West Virginia

Re: Alfred Dyer Lease
Stonewall District
Wayne County
Dear Mr. Fox:
In reply to your request of September 22, we

have revised our file WAY-1365 to Well No. 9 instead
Of uo- H-Z.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023
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Form OG-10

STATE OF

\." <
WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle

Permit No.G4

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

¢
Oil or Gas Well M)

(KIND)

Farm llL.JA = . cres_my

Lbcatlon (waters)M_EM Size

Well No._ — 221 2. Elev. {0 0 15 Kind:of Packes
Distric County w 13

Casing and
Tubing

Used in
Drilling

Left in
Well

Packers

The surface of tract is owned in fee by

17/a.

Size of

8% A B i
Mineral rights are owned by 654 /‘ Depthset. - -
3/16
Drilling commenced__ /2 o-weeprerpusy Perf. top
Drilling completed Perf. bottom
Date Shot_ & To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
- R N p h:: CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock}’ essure 1bs hrs. :
/ bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WEL;, ACIDIZED P mw FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT_/ﬁ Ai&a-.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT ;
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water___LLz ? Feet_@.—‘/(-—'
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Loqgﬁude

Company 2V AY L s~ Ort- Co.

Address /VUNT‘/N G7roN, ”//'.4'

Farm U G. CO. MINERAL TR No./
Tract Acres /‘m"!'iease BN B
Well (Farm) No.__ 97 ~ Serial No._________

Elevation (Spirit Level) 1060
Quadrangle WNVAYNE
County WA YNE District J?ON;”A“

Engineer

Engineer's Registration No. 4’309

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._lwA ¥ - £328/27/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No.

o’ P of original tracing.
Date —9'3' &/ Scale / =goo
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